

Summer is here and the MIGHTY TOMATO is ripening on the vine!! What can YOU create with it? Applications are being accepted for Fairfield's 14th Annual Tomato Festival Cooking Contest. This year's cooking contest will be held in the commercial kitchen of the Hilton Garden Inn in Fairfield one week prior to the Tomato Festival.

Cooking Contest - Sunday, August 7, 2005 Tomato Festival - Saturday, August 13, 2005

All participants will receive an official Tomato Festival apron. Prizes will be awarded for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place in each category. Cashprizes are \$150 for 1st place, \$100 for 2nd place and \$50 for 3rd place and will be presented to the winners at the Tomato Festival on Saturday, August 13, 2005. There will be a \$10 registration fee for those entering one recipe and a \$15 fee for contestants entering more than one recipe.

Applications must be received by 5:00 pm. Monday, July 25th. Applications received without the registration fee and recipe(s) will not be accepted. Applications can be picked up at the Fairfield Downtown Association office, 1000 Texas Street, or at any Fairfield-Suisun Raley's store at the camera counter. Upon receipt of the application, a confirmation and complete guidelines will be mailed to the applicant.

Submit applications to: SI Central Solano County • P.O. Box 225 • Fairfield, CA 94533

Tomato Festival Cooking Contest Application 2005

Name (print):				Sto.
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone	·	 E-mail:	

Indicate which contest category (ies) you plan to enter (one recipe per category, please):

Main Dish • Seafood • Soup • Appetizer

I do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Fairfield, the Downtown Association, and SI Central Solano County and their respective officers, agents, members, and employees of any sponsoring organization and underwriters, individually or collectively from all fines, penalties, liabilities, losses, claims, damages and expenses including court costs and attorney's fees, incurred or suffered as a result of relating to my participating in this event.

I hereby release my recipe for publication in any future cookbook or publication to be compiled by a non-profit organization, Fairfield Downtown Association or SI Central Solano County, and sold to raise funds in support of the activities of those associations.

Sponsored by Soroptimist International of Central Solano County